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LETTERS TO ALEXANDER V. FROLOV



Sep. B2 1994 @1:00PM Fa.

ROBERT ADAMS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
| NEW ENERGY SCIENTISTS

ASSOCIATES! | 46 LANDING ROAD
- DR HAROLD ASPREN, UK WHAKATANE
© NEW ZEALAND
25!.‘(:2 CAg‘lg;. HYESEAR! r Pﬂo AX:
" / (©7) 308 0657

BRUCE LAIRD LIM, (HONE)
OREWA, NZ 31t August 1994. 24 HOURS

My, Alexander V., Frolov,

P.O. Box 37, g

193024, St. Petersburgy, )
RUSSIA: FAX int 7-812-3128717

Dear Alexander,

Greel.inge once again, I must thank you for your prompt reply
dated 24 July 1994 and also apologise for the long delay in
regponding to that. There has been much of late for me to
attend to. ;

You have answered my qguestions to my satisfaction and I will be
pleased to continue correspondence with you on certain natters
pertaining to your jdeas and aspirations. P
/.
For the immediate present, however, I have to advigé you that I sae
Do current prospect of either of us combining our /yasources, due,
in the main, to lack of finance and, by that, I mean the KIND of
fipance that would see us both adequately and comfortably
accopmodated in order to work together appropriately. The jdea
of & joint laboratory venture on this project between our two
countries would require such geocgraphical attachments and extensive
consequent capital ocutlay for a period of up to two years in the
initial stages and security of such abmolute capacity that I can
not envisage the investwent of such magnitude from your Country's
point of view. In such & case, it would therefore occur to me
that this alternative would be neither probable or viable.

Conversely, however, your own idea of perhapg coming to New
Zealand to work for Iy group as an enginear/researcher has merit
and may hold gome possibility in the future. Within a year from
how 1 may pogeibly be in a position to offer you some kind of &
proposition, ag the development of the Adans Motor 1s progressing
well &t present here in New Zealand and it's future appears bright.
At this stage, however, I can promise nothing but please do keep

corvesponding and contact me if anything of a concrete nature
comes along your way.

should, however:, you become cognizant of any Rusgian investors
who may propound interest in my device, it would ba prudent for
them to make.contact with me direct through Robert Adams Devalopments

Lta at the above address, in the imvediate interim, to register and
gecure their interests.

I have no way of contacting My, Loktev in Russian text - Russian
interpreters over here are uncommon. Mr. Loktev wust find a way

of contaeting me in the English Jlanguage for any discussiong he way
wieh to conduct with me.

Mr. Gray of N,Zz. has had no contact with me for well over a year now.
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Mr. Alexander V. Frolov,
P.O0. Box 37,

193024,

St. Petersburg,

RUSSIA:

Dear Alexander,

How are you? I have not heard from you in a long time. I
believe our last communications were in December 1994.

I am prompted to write to you on this occassion because a
fellow countryman of yours has written to me for information
on my works after reading a review of yours covering my work
on 'free energy'.

We would be very pleased to hear from you again after all this
time and on your reply could I ask you to send me a copy of the
review this gentleman has referred to.

I have published much material in the past three years and my
Foundation hopes to be on the Internet in a few weeks time now.
Have you read the news regarding a British Patent being granted
to Dr. Harold Aspden and myself for an over-unity electric motor?

Let me know if there are any papers of mine you have heard about
of which you would like copies.

I am, much like yourself, still in the same position fiscally
as I was when I last wrote you an 1994, but ironically I have
been receiving a great deal more international interest and
acclaim for my work, including an Honorary Doctorate of Science.

I would be very interested to hear of your progress and work

over these past three years and look forward to hearing from you.

Regards,

Robert Adams. '
(Encl)



Faraday Labs Ltd

or: Robert & Margaret Adams [marganz@ihug.co.nz]
Ornpasnero: 12 mas 2002 r. 17:03

Komy: info@faraday.ru

Konus: a2509@rol.ru

Tema: Meeting with Dr. Adams and his number

Hello Alexander,

This is Tom Butler from butlerlabs.com, I'm emailing you from Dr. Adams Computer. He has asked me
to give you his phone number, it is 64-7-308-8484. He is interested in contacting you regarding the article in
your magazine. Please call any time day or night. If you can't call, please let us know immediately, as | will
be in New Zealand until May 14th and | have a calling card to call you with.

Also, Great News, Dr. Adams has agreed to let ButlerLabs Manufacture and sell his first
motor/generator!!! As soon as | return | will email you with more details such as possible first date of sales.

Best Regards,

Dr. Robert Adams & Tom Butler

13.05.02
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Robert & Mal_'gamt Adams

From: "Robert & Margaret Adams"
To: <director@taraday.ru>
Sent; Thursday. 22 August 2002 3:23 p.m

Subject: Recent negctiations

Dear Alexander,

1 hope we have got your email address correctly. I will fax a copy of thus email to you just in case we
havenot. Please confirm you have received this either as an email or a fax, or both please.

I apologise for the typists error, i.e., "lan Butler". Of course I mean "Tom" Butler. My "T's” often are
mis-scribed as "I"'s,

In answer to your questions in your fax of the 21st Ausust 2002 -
1) Yes, Irecommend first machings should be able to accommodate the requirements of homes with
families, workshops, offices, smali outback schools, doctors surgeries, hospitals, etc,, i.e., (10 kwt).

2) Patents in the Western World countries are not in any way protection any ionger.  Blatant
manipulation of patents in Australia, New Zealand and USA are rampant as with most of the Asian
countries as well [ suggest you study my own experiences of this flouting of Patent Law on my website

3) Reference Demo - Cannot promise this as my proving demo machine has recently been burnt out
again for the fourth time due to “runaway”, caused by insutficient water flow  New machines are under
construction at present to avoid this problem, However, vou will be able to see from the generai
construction of the machines, their abilities te perform as stated. I have nobody here at present who can
be trusted and is capable to carry out this major re-build.  Also 1 am toe involved in writing papers,
interviewing and consulting with visitors from overseas

4)  Yes, I would agree to a joint venture with appropriate conditions applying, i.e., shareholding and
percentage licensing right advance payment, time parameters envisaged, source of funding and
manufacturing, developiment, location and resources, legal, fiscal and all other costs envisaged in the
project. All these things must be looked into first before any contract can be negotiated, 1. of course,
will require those interest in Russia to pay to me a Negotiation Settlement Fee which is a fee to enable me
to employ my own legal representatives.  Thisis how [am cutrently operating negotiations with other
overseas interests at present and those interested consider this normal business proceedure,

Having said the above I must now be very honest and straightforward with you Alexandes> Lamina
predicament like a spider caught in his own web. I kave become under intense pressure of late from
some very very big overseas conglomerates who have literally thousands of millions of dollars to fling
around and who have attetnpted to constrain me to them alone. [ simply do rot know what to do - they
want exclusivity totally, i.e. worldwide rights! There are five of them altogether as at this stage neither
one of them known to the other.  God knows I do not want any more.  Each and every one of them have
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. to try and tie me down. [ could, of course, sell it outright and all my worries would be over, hopetully.

1 am well between a tock and a hard place. My years are also against me. Even with the assistance and

counsel 1 am receiving from my attorneys [ am confused as to what to do. T have always swom that there
is plenty for everybody and that this technology can be shared but the monster of greed is slowly trying to
sufffocate me. What do 1 do? I would appreciate any advice you can give me.

Kind regards,

Robert.
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Faraday Lab Ltd

or: Robert & Margaret Adams [marganz@ihug.co.nz)
OTnpaBsneHo: 10 okTs6psa 2002 r. 18:54

Komy: Faraday Lab Ltd

Tema: Re: Adams and Frolov

Dear Alexander,

Thank you for your faxes of 8th and 9th October 2002. My wife and I are
off overseas in the next few days and we do not anticipate an early return -
we will be away some weeks. I shall put your communication into the hands
of one of my international emmisaries who will no doubt get in touch with
you within the next month. My time overseas will be taken up with more
negolliations which are coming in thick and fast. I hope to meet up with
this emissary during my time overseas providing he is not himself tied up
with his work for me in other countries. He is a constant world traveller.
If you have not heard from this representative, who will identify himself to
you appropriately, within the passing of one month please feel free to
contacl me at that stage again.

ncerely

’ref. Dr. Sir Robert Adams, PhD., DSc.

————— Original Message -----
"Faraday Lab Ltd" <infolfaraday.ru>
"Robert & Margaret Adams" <marganz@ihug.co.nz>
Wednesday, October 09, 2002 8:54 AM
ct: Adams and Frolov

> Dr. Adams, please, reply what is your affair and why you are worried about
» our activity in Russia? We offer you joint work and it is still waiting
your

approval (idea is about 10KWtt device).

> Best regards,

> Alexander V. Frolov

> General Director
Faraday Lab Ltd

7-812-3806564




